

RECONCILIATION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 01

Date: August 21, 2023

Project: Tarrant County
48th Year CDBG Funds, Project 1-Raider Drive Sewer Line Replacement
B-22-UC-48-0001-22-50

Owner Tarrant County

Contractor Excel 4 Construction

RECEIVED
SEP 01 2023
TARRANT COUNTY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

I. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE AND/OR EXTRA WORK:

RECONCILIATION OF ALL UNDERRUNS/OVERRUNS TO DATE REFLECTIVE OF ACTUAL WORK COMPLETED. DETAILED BREAKDOWN PER AFFECTED ITEM LOCATED ON PAGES 3 & 4.

II. ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$371,200.00
ADJUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT AMOUNT PER PREVIOUS	\$0.00
CHANGE/EXTRA WORK ORDER	\$0.00
DECREASE PER THIS CHANGE ORDER	\$167,518.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$203,682.00

III. ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT TIME:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME	90 calendar days
ADJUSTMENTS PER PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS	0 calendar days
CONTRACT TIME PER THIS CHANGE ORDER	90 calendar days

RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER:

AGREED BY CONTRACTOR:



Parkhill Date: 8/21/2023



Excel 4 Construction Date: 8/30/2023

ACCEPTED BY OWNER:

APPROVED BY CITY:



CD Program Manager Date: 9/12/2023



City of Euless Date: 8/31/2023

**COUNTY OF TARRANT
STATE OF TEXAS**

By: _____ Date _____
Tim O'Hare
County Judge

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF

Auditor Date _____

**DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE AND/OR EXTRA WORK PER
AFFECTED LINE ITEM:**

• LINE ITEM 01, OVERRUN 20 LF	\$1,500.00
• LINE ITEM 02, UNDERUN 1 EA,	\$(500.00)
• LINE ITEM 03, OVERRUN 1 EA,	\$6,500.00
• LINE ITEM 04, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(9,000.00)
• LINE ITEM 05, OVERRUN 0.5 VF	\$100.00
• LINE ITEM 06, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(1,800.00)
• LINE ITEM 07, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(175.00)
• LINE ITEM 08, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(1,200.00)
• LINE ITEM 09, UNDERRUN 10 EA	\$14,300.00
• LINE ITEM 10, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(11,700.00)
• LINE ITEM 11, UNDERRUN 12 LF	\$(36.00)
• LINE ITEM 12, UNDERRUN 6 LF	\$(12.00)
• LINE ITEM 13, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(3,750.00)
• LINE ITEM 14, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(1,500.00)
• LINE ITEM 15, UNDERRUN 250 SF	\$(1,750.00)
• LINE ITEM 16, UNDERRUN 3,615 SF	\$(101,220.00)
• LINE ITEM 17, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(2,500.00)
• LINE ITEM 18, UNDERRUN 6 CY	\$(1,530.00)
• LINE ITEM 19, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(300.00)
• LINE ITEM 20, UNDERRUN 68 CY	\$(2,720.00)
• LINE ITEM 21, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(325.00)
• LINE ITEM 22, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(13,800.00)
• LINE ITEM 23, UNDERRUN ENTIRELY	\$(7,500.00)

WORKSHEET FOR RECONCILIATION CHANGE ORDER
21-Aug-23
Reconciliation Change Order # Change Order No. 01

Item No.	Description	Contract Quantity	New Quantity	Chg. Order Variance	Unit Price	Chg. Order Delta
1	For upsizing 6-inch VCT or concrete sanitary pipe with 8-inch-high density polyethylene pipe (HDPE) (DR 17), using standard butt fused joints with excavated launching and receiving pits, or excavated launching pits receiving through manhole, complete and in place	1,540.00 LF	1,580.00 LF	20.00 LF	\$ 75.00 \$	1,500.00
2	For removing and disposing existing 4-inch-diameter or 5-inch-diameter manhole, standard or drop, and disposing all material and debris, including ring and cover off the project site, work fully performed	7.00 EA	6.00 EA	1.00 EA	\$ 500.00 \$	500.00
3	Furnish and Install 4-foot diameter R/C standard manhole (0-inch to 6-inch deep), complete and in place as shown on the plans	6.00 EA	7.00 EA	1.00 EA	\$ 6,500.00 \$	6,500.00
4	Furnish and Install 5-foot diameter R/C standard manhole (0-inch to 6-inch deep), complete and in place as shown on the plans	1.00 EA	EA	1.00 EA	\$ 9,000.00 \$	9,000.00
5	Furnish and Install extra vertical feet of 4-foot diameter R/C standard manhole in excess of 6-inch deep, complete and in place	6.00 VF	6.50 VF	0.50 VF	\$ 200.00 \$	100.00
6	Furnish and Install extra vertical feet of 5-foot-diameter R/C standard manhole in excess of 6-foot deep, complete and in place	6.00 VF	- VF	6.00 VF	\$ 300.00 \$	1,800.00
7	For Remove and Dispose of Existing Mainline 6-inch Cleanout	1.00 EA	- EA	1.00 EA	\$ 175.00 \$	175.00
8	Furnish and Install Standard lateral service reinstatement (6-inch to 12-inch depth) including connection to new main sewer line; 4-inch lateral service cleanout; all necessary PVC fittings, overflow adapter, concrete pad, and re-connection of an existing house service, including up to 8-linear-feet of 4-inch PVC upstream of the cleanout, complete in place as shown on the plans	1.00 EA	- EA	1.00 EA	\$ 1,200.00 \$	1,200.00
9	Furnish and Install extra 4-inch PVC lateral service line in excess of 6-foot from the 4-inch lateral cleanout, or as required to extend the cleanout horizontally to the property being served, all as shown on the plans, and as directed by the Owner's Project Representative in the field	18.00 EA	7.00 EA	11.00 EA	\$ 1,300.00 \$	14,300.00
10	For pre-construction cleaning and CCTV inspection of existing 6-inch and 8-inch VCT/Concrete/PVC sewer lines to locate existing services, low points of grade, and line termination, including furnishing copies of the video inspection and written log to the Owner, outlined in the Technical Provisions	180.00 LF	LF	180.00 LF	\$ 65.00 \$	11,700.00
11	For post-construction cleaning and CCTV inspection of 8-inch HDPE sewer lines to locate services, low points of grade, and line termination, including furnishing copies of the video inspection and written log to the Owner, outlined in the Technical Provisions	1,540.00 LF	1,528.00 LF	12.00 LF	\$ 3.00 \$	36.00
12	Furnish and Install topsoil for backfill and top dressing of disturbed sodded areas, complete and in place as shown on the plans or as directed by the Owner's Project Representative in the field	1,540.00 LF	1,534.00 LF	6.00 LF	\$ 2.00 \$	12.00
13	Furnish and Install Bermuda grass block sod or St. Augustine block sod, complete and in place as shown on the plans, as specified in the Technical Provisions, or as directed by the Owner's Project Representative in the field	750.00 SF	- SF	750.00 SF	\$ 5.00 \$	3,750.00
14	Furnish and Install hulled Bermuda seed hydromulch, (green dyed), in disturbed areas as directed by Owner's Project Representative in the field at the time of construction, including preparation of the seed bed and watering the hydromulched area two times per day for 10 days	750.00 SF	- SF	750.00 SF	\$ 2.00 \$	1,500.00
15	Furnish and Install Type "F" Pavement Patch complete and in place as shown on the plans as directed by Owner's Project Representative	750.00 SF	500.00 SF	250.00 SF	\$ 7.00 \$	1,750.00
16	Remove and Replace 6-inch by 24-inch or 6-inch by 30-inch R/C curb and gutter, complete and in place as shown on the plans, including sawing for removal	3,850.00 SF	235.00 SF	3,615.00 SF	\$ 28.00 \$	101,220.00
17	Remove and Replace 4-inch-thick R/C sidewalk as necessary for construction, complete and in place as shown on the plans	100.00 LF	- LF	100.00 LF	\$ 25.00 \$	2,500.00
18	Furnish and Install extra sand embankment not shown on the plans or specified in the Technical Provisions, but as directed by the Owner's Project Representative in the field	10.00 CY	4.00 CY	6.00 CY	\$ 255.00 \$	1,530.00
19	Furnish and Install extra gravel embedment not shown on the plans or specified in the Technical Provisions, but as directed by the Owner's Project Representative in the field	10.00 CY	- CY	10.00 CY	\$ 30.00 \$	300.00
20	Furnish and Install extra concrete encasement not shown on the plans or specified in the Technical Provisions, but as directed by the Owner's Project Representative in the field	80.00 CY	12.00 CY	68.00 CY	\$ 40.00 \$	2,720.00
21	Allowance for point repair of existing sanitary sewer line pre-construction, or following completion of HDPE pipe liner installation, complete in place	5.00 CY	- CY	5.00 CY	\$ 65.00 \$	325.00
22	Allowance for utility relocation and repair as specified in the Technical Provision	150.00 LF	- LF	150.00 LF	\$ 92.00 \$	13,800.00
23		1.00 LS	- LS	1.00 LS	\$ 7,500.00 \$	7,500.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER					\$	167,518.00